CCT 26432-126433

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

CHICAGO TITLE
11621 SE MILL PLAIN
VANCOUVER, WA 98684
Attn: K48645KK
Recon No.: 4065

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY FULL RECONVEYANCE STATISTICS RECORD
STATISTICS RECORD
STATISTICS RECORD
STATISTICS
STATIST

... JLSON

The undersigned as trustee under that certain Deed of Trust, dated 0,

LARRY WORLEIN and JULIA M. WORLEIN

is grantor and

PAULINE WORLEIN

as beneficiary,

recorded on August 4, 1986, as Auditor's File No. 101589 BOOK 102 PAGE 101, records of Skamania County, Washington, having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee in and to the property as described in said Deed of Trust.

Lots 8 and 10 WHISPERING HILLS, According to the official plat thereof, on file and of Record at Page 130 of Book "A" of Plats records of Skamania County, Washington.

Dated: January 8, 1992

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Missouri corporation formerly known as SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

By: DON RANDOLPH, Designated Signator

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF CLARK

SS

On January 8, 1992, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Don Randolph, Designated Signator of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the said instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal herein affixed the day and year first above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

residing at Vancouver

F9333

Oll

Registered | Indexed, vir | Indexed, vir | Indirect | I